' INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECO@‘EEI
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE: S~ 22-90

FULL NAME DOUGLAS G GETMAN 5.5. NO._

TNo initials if you can possibly get full name)

woreess_ [

CITY Lp FARGEVILLE STATE_WNEW >/0 = 2IP CODE__ /3656
DATE OF BIRTH ¢//6/30 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE To be used OWLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION NATIONALITY (Citizen of)

OCCUPATION L

EDUCATION

WEIGHT HEIGHT RACE

COLCOR OF HAIR COLOR OF EYZS

ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERSTICS

HODEIES OR SPECIAL INTERESTS

wn

MASRIED / 7 SINGLE / / NaME QOF SPOUSE

CHILDREN

(MName, number, agss, if possible!
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

LNIT 2 CITY STATE PASITION DATE 2ZGISTERED ATT RESIGITD
TRooP 74 LAFRRGEVILE wY s.m. FER. . i151- 1553 2 /1953
v ¥4

Chartered Orgenization LAFARGEVILLE CENTRAL ScHoot PTFH

SFECIAL RECOGNITION
INCIDENT: IYPE o DATE OF INCIDENT 4-./.87 RESOLUTION
Tvpe Resolution

1=Scout Relzated Internal (only Scouts Xnow)
2=Non—-scout related Crininal action
3=homosexual (not specifically with youth) &7 Court action

’ Prodaticnary status
. Reported to state agency

9

)

o
.

Check off list of attached documentztion

7 Description of inc:‘AentpR
Kl OVED

2. Victim(s) statemen

3. mwmedia reports JUN 1 a

47 Legal proceedings 31380

_Z. Offender's statemeVJBSEpH Uy COMNFIDENTIAL

- Found cuiltv/innocent by court

. fficial notification ot Ee%g-u-:&on ////
/ MAY 30 i220
Council,<£ku~vu? (\avéﬁag/— Sinned /17/// L E_cTiman

=% AT T A TS —ZS T o
i (J S OSTOUT ENFCUTIVE

ERCI R RS RN R D
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June 14, 19990

Mr. Jerry D. Vorse
Scout Executive
Seaway Valley Council, No. 403

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: 0Douglas G. Getman

Dear Jerry:

Thank you for the detailed information sent cencerning the above Scouter.
Triz 2272 hag baen rewisued with our atiorney and i: Sow on asur nesmzanent

Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,
-\"o
Paul Ernst, Director \9"
Registration Service AR
RO
ekQ é(’(\ A \\x Q
S
o) "
cc: Northeast Region B \;Q
"3\\
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May 5, 1990

Mr. Jerry D. Vorse
Scout Executive

Seaway Valley Council,

A\

\?‘fj v/

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 Wainut Hill Lane

P.O. Box 132079, irving, Texas 75015-2079

No.

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Jerry:

This file has again come to the top of the stack.
informaticn from you so we can close

I am, again, enclosing an Ineligible VYolunteer Record
would like to have completed,

We would also like to have the outcome of the legal zction which
started back in October of 1988.

214-580-2000

SUBJECT:

who can get you information concerning this?

Thdnks adain for your

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

if
Enclosure

Cc: Northezst Region

HAEE AP
e 1.

this file.

DOUGLAS GETMAN

1 must have more

Do you not have anvone on the board

Sheet which I
so we can identify Mr. Getman.

CONF005859



%wcam

e

DAL

/&a

KNOWLTCH

SHERIFF'S OFFICE REITE e

ST. LAWRENCE COUNTY

CANTON. NEW YORK 13617

G-’AF-?Y

J. JARVIS

PHONE (315) 379.2222 NOER.SHERIFF

May 18th, 1990

Jerry D. Vorse
Scout Executive
Seaty unci Inc., BSA

Canton, NY  13617-0425
Dear Jerry:

Regarding our earlier conversation pr= taining to
any known criminal record of one DOUGLAS G._CZIMAN. DOB

Wa N -sidin: o
LaFargeville, NY. I have per::nallv viewed

the criminal record held with the Division of Criminal Jus-
tice Services in Albany, NY which revealed the following
arrest and conviction:

Crime date - 06/01/87
rest date - 10/27/88
Ar esting Agency - Jefferson County Sneriff's Office
Watertown, NY
Place - Town of Alexandrﬂa Jeiferson County, NY

;5

<
-
<
~

«r T

Aol s < SE

zrze - Sexval Abuse 13t Cegrzs (lec. 11IU.CSC L,
Class D Felony

Date of cecaviction - 07/28/8¢

Convicticn Offense - Sexual Abuse 2nc Degree (Sec. 130.60

Class A Misdemezncr

Court of Conviction - Town Court - Towm of Alexandria

Sentence of Court - Three years of Prcbationm

Expiraticn date of sentence - 07/28/¢Z

<

I hereby affirm that the above recorc of arrest and con-
viction with regarcs to the above listed perscn is a “true and
accurzte representation of the recold held witn the New York State
Division of Criminal Justice Services, Albany, VY wlth respect to
this person.

- ~S—n :
VO THLS //QQet. Sgt. John v, ) nnlng
, St. Lawrence CounzV
A5 Ma & , : BE
C—* l S 1S 70 | Sheriff's Office ~

I pt
/ Judson Street,

_Tftij o _}// Canton, NY 13617

V -
el . o

TL et Conmy (_}

L Ml P b Evens V1V /

PL)

SN / e

CONFO005860



May 5, 1990

READY FCR FILE
piny 071990
Hr. Jerry D. Vorse JULIF #ISIDER

Scout Executive
Seaway Valley Council., No. 403

PERSONAL AND COMFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: DOUGLAS GETHAN

Dear Jerry:

This file has again come to the top of the stack. 1 must have more

information from you so we can close this file.

I am, again, enclosing an Ineligible Yolunteer Record Sheet which I

would like to have completed, so we can identify Mr. Getman.

We would also 1ike to have the outcome of the legal action which

started back in Octoher of 1988. Qo you not have anyone on the board

who can qet you information concerning this?
Thanks again for your help.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

jf
Enclosure

cc: Northeast Region

CONF005861



g o

READY £ e
March 9, 1990 CR eliE

tagy .
MAFD )

e

1
i

(W]
[y 3

i}

At #reioen

ouncil, Ho. 403

Dear Jerry:

I really hate to bother you again, but I must close the file we have
on this individual. As I indicated previously, we do have information
that Mr. Cetman was arrested In Octeober of 1288, for sexual abuse of
boya. We would like the outcome nf that laral actinm.

Arparently, Mr. Getman had not been registered with the Doy Scouts nf
Anerica for quite sometime; but whenaver someone wio has rravinusly
baan active is actunad of any crime, we do live to place taem on our
file sn they cannot raglister in the future.

I am enclo2ing an Inellgible Volunteer Record Sheet which I wonld like
to have croepletad to the best of vour ability.

lease zive us some Information concerning thls or -7 will have to
rep the file.

Sincerely,

Paul Frast, Director
Reglsgtratian Service

mbe
™

Enclcsure

ce:  ilortheast Regian

CONF005862



Necamber 13, 12849

r. Jeryy D. Vorse
Scout Executive
aavay Valley Council, No. 403

PERSOUNAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Jerry:

Ue have had previous corcunic
individual. Originally, I ce
Indicating this perscn had been charged
e hatd been artected ip Oatoher af 1273,

SURJECT:

A, GRAVES

DOUCLAS ZETHAN

atinn concerninsg the abave named
rceived a phone c¢2ll from LaVerne Cauzier
) with sexual abusne of beys and

we Lave never racelved anythina from vour connc!l, sinez that time and
n

we talked in early

Bouglas Getmarn. Is th

related to Tlezsle, NY. Apnarently,
Hlawatiha Council indicates this town {=
Apparantlyv, there must not he znv ccout

e
summer and you indicated you had never heard of
hetre some wavy in vhich ynu c2n echecis the records

4

from what I feund ant the

s

n your counell ferritnry.
rnop in this rarticular

:
b
t

25 you zovnot et us any Su roatien s iz ond wa <411
Just have to drop this whole since wn cannof ¥keen snmnebody on
the £llec to step reeisztration, unless we have ecrme definite pronf that
they have done somethiug wronp. We certainly do net want to damase
anyona's reputation unless we have the substantianting Information.

Thanks for your help In completin~ this

w
jurn
3
0
(]
]
o
-

<

-

2aul Zrnst, Dlrector
Zepistration Service

if

cc:  Mortheast Region

marter.

~ CONF005863
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Mr. Domald F. Blacker
Scout Execcntive
Hiawatha Counell, Ho. 273

PERZOVAL AMD CONFILED

I hate to bother you

concerning the above

telephone call Indicatine

Pleoossia, NY It siae,

b
pravisugclv with the Boy Sccur

Since ne apn
roslly ed 2 Llttla
coni

I am enclosing a ree

you could find someon

gs.  wWe would alsa 19

racoras which wauld

Paul Crast, Directov
Registration Tervice

o),
—

caclogure
a2t Mortiimast Region

Wo orintnalle

nrﬁrt]v has now baen arrast nj far apyuszl 2 uze 2f boys,

N n_[:'("a ni=

iv nee i
idential file AﬁJ make certain Fc nnt rTV o

ing

.

‘n any copies
substantiate

CONF005865



READY FOR FILE

JUL 171529

A. GRAVES (\
July 18, 1989 @

Mr. Oonald F. Blacker
Scout Exeuctive
Hiawatha Council, No. 373

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: ODouglas Getman

Dear Don:
I really need your help concerning a matter on which [ have very little
information. A phone call came to our office indicating that a man by the

name of Oouglas Getman was arrested for sexual abuse of boys. This arrest
took place on October 28, 1988.

Since Mr. Getman was at one time registered with the Soy Scouts of America, we
wish to place him on our Confidential File. I, therefore, would like more
information concerning the matter. Perhaps, you have newspaper clippings or
court records which would substantiate this arrest and maybe an outcome.

These would be most helpful to us.

I am also enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet which [ would like to have
completed, so we could identify Mr. Getman. Any information you could place
on this would be most helpful for our files.

Thanks for your help in completing this matter.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Oirector
Registration Service

ag
Encliosure

cc: Northeast Region

 CONF005866
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July 7, 19389

Mr. Jerry D. Vorse
Scout Executive
Seaway Valley Council, Wo. 403

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: DOUGLAS GETMAN
Dear Jerry:

Last October, we received a call from the Scout Executive indicating that the
individual named above had been arrested for the sexual abuse of boys. He
lived at Star Route; Plessis, New York.

-

I am enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet which I would like to have
completed, so we can identify Mr. Getman should he attempt registration in Aany
other locztion. We would also like to have this completed to the best of your

ability.

If legal action has now been completed we would like to have copies of
newspaper clippings, court records, or other materizl which would substantiate
lis arrest and coaviction. This would enable us to refuse registration in the
<

future.

Thanks for your help in completing this file.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

Je
Enclosure

cc: Northeast Region

- CONF005867



July 7, 1389

Hr. Jercy D. Vorse
Scout Executive
Secauay Valley Council, iio. 403

PERBOSAL AND COUFIDENTIAL

2dear Jerry:

Last October, we roceived a call fron the Scout Exacutive indicating that the

individual named above had been arrest

livel at Star Route; Plessls, Haw York.
I am enclosing a Confidential Record Sh
cenpletad, so we can ldeatify Hr. Getna
othar lecation. Ve would algo like to

If legal action has now been complated
newspaper clippings, court records, or
This would

w L

arrast and conviction.
futurea.,

Thauks for your help In completing this

Sincerely,

o

Paul Ernst, Director

-

Reglstration Service

e
Enclosure
cc: Jdartheast Reeicn

ed for the sexual abuse of boys. lle

-l‘

ctoG

ieet wnlch I 11 1ike to have
11 should he attempt regilstration in anv
have this complated to the best of your

W

o
e

we would like to have coples of
other material whlch would substantlate
enable us to rofuse registration in tha

flla.
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May 12, 19892

Mr. LaVerne Gaugler

Scout Executive

Seaway Valley Council, No. 403

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: DOUGLAS GETHAN

Dear Verne:

Thank you for calling us on QOctober 31, 19838, related to the above named
individual. You indicated that this person lived in Plessis, New York, and

had heen arrested for sexual abuse of boys. You also indicated that more

information would come to our office.

We do not find anything additional in our files which would help us to
substantiate the arrest of Mr. Getman. We would also like to have the ocutcome
of the legal action if it has been completed. Newspaper clippings, or court
records are most helpful.

212732 tomplate the enclosed confidential recard sheei, so that we can
identify HMr. Getman. A copy of a paper with nis signature wouid aisc 5e most
heipful as it aids in the identification process.

Let us know if you can complete this at this time, since we would Tike to
close this file.

Sincerely,

Payul Ernst, QJirector
Registration Service

eko _ QQJL
<0
Enclosure <§Sﬁ @éﬁ
. . , ¢ N A
cc: Northeast Region N\ o
\ AQ;
S
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January 25, 1989

ne Gaugler
cutive §
lley Council, No. 332

PEFRSONAL AND COMFIDEUTIAL SURIECT: DONGLAS GRTMAMN

Dear Verne: Lo

This confirms our telephone conversation of January 24, concerning the ahove

named indiviAual. ‘e are enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet which we woull
2 to have completed with as mnch information as i

v

s available. X

The only thing we will need for thiz case is a copy of any newspaper clippings |
whnich indicate the arrest, the trial, the convictinn {f this occurs, and the »
sentencinc. This would then give uz what we nead 23 -zluzt Teglziration

should he attempt it, at any time in the {uture.
I understand that !lr. Getnan has not been reqiszt
newver know wvhen ha ceould move to another council o
other location. Ve want to make certain we protec

arsd for many years, but von
rv ta reagister in sone
he youth of America.

o o

Sincerely,

rea0Y TO FILE

Faul Ernst, Director '9%9
Pegistration Service ‘ \P\N 26}
-

RILEY

(W

e ER“‘ o)
Enclosure

cc: ilortheast Region

o, aem s e m e
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
P.O. Box 152079, Irving, Texas 75015-2079
214-380-2000

January 12, 1989

#ir. LaVerne Gaugler

Scout EZxecutive

Seaway Valley Council,

PERSOUAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: DOUGLAS GEZTHMAN

Dear LaVerne:

You called our office on October 31, ccncerning the zbove named individval.
You indicated that he had besn arrested and charged with sexual abuse of bcys.

I am enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet in case wou €0 not have one
availarle for completicn. ?2Please place as many of the Ltems on this form as
you have available. A paper with nis signature wou:ld also aid in the
identificz=icon wrocess.

We would like to nhave any newspaper clippings, ccur: records, cr any other
material that may nave appeared. We will also wan=z the outccme of the legal
action conce it is completed, as this will strenat!

2n our file =remendously.
Thanks fcr your help in protecting the youth of Amarica.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Direczor /]Hé Ja’
Registration Service <) ]

v o~
je 7w I \

CONFO005871



January 12, 1989

away Valley Council, Un. 403

PLRCOUHAL AMD COUNFIDEUYIAL SUBIECT: DOUGLAS GETHMAN

Ycu callied our office on Ocitcber 31, cenceraing thz2 aheve nared individual.
and charged with sexual abuse of boys.

heet in cace vou 4o not have onec
2 ag many of the items on this form as
woul:l also aid in the

ng a2 Cenfidential Recor
r completicon. Pleass pla
ilalle. A paper with hi

-
-
9
[}
[s
G
3
N
v
"
3

on prsc=ses.
We would like to have any newspaper clipopings, court recorids, or any other
material that iay have appeared. We will also warnt the outcome of the legal
action once2 it is completed, as this will strengthan cur file tremendously.

D

Thanks for your help in protecting the youth of America.

Sincerely,
ILE
rgaDY TOF
.i.\ng
Paul Ernst, Director jAjll-25J3
Feqgistration Service

ER\N Q R\LEY

CONF005872



AR @ »wA ATS CALL FORM ® _ ‘ .

CALL BACK REQUESTED

COUNCIL # Lo B PHONE NO:

CALLER: /=) (ﬂy(&e"ﬁ POSITION: jé

" TYPE OF PROBLEH

REGISTRATION VETERANS ' EX‘PLORING -
SCOUTING BOYS' LIFE |
UNIT # DIST. # EXP. DATE TRANSMITTAL # | FILM #
 Dsvatae S ETvmas) [P [FF2
. SR K7 g HF
,,{,é-;t’ (B> s I /7;l Sl = 2 _ﬁé/«.’_s U,G’VVQ)
| e pEsTE e ~2 KB ~\W
\
| Loer LZvsrzEs. /Fos - ™ Tand
N A
| v
PPN =y ':7'/0_ S o ME \
|
LY
A< LL
VENG
o U i%
A W
N\

\ NAKE ?W
DATE /D «=3 /—ZFH
R/S-433 /

3/13/86-c1f-567r TIME

To——
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